This document is an English translation of the original Japanese document. If there are any discrepancies between this document and the original Japanese document, the original Japanese document prevails.

4 August 2015

## To whom it may concern:

Company name: Representative:	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION Osamu Suzuki, Representative Director	
(Code No. :7269, the First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange)		
Contact person:	Seiji Kobayashi, General Manager	
	Corporate Management / IR / CSR Dept.,	
	Corporate Planning Office	
TEL:	(053) 440-2030	

## Notice regarding Result of Repurchase of Treasury Shares and its Completion (Repurchase of Treasury Shares According to Provisions of the Articles of Incorporation Pursuant to Articles 165, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)

Suzuki Motor Corporation (the "Company") hereby announces that it has repurchased its treasury shares as follows, in accordance with Article 156, which is applied based on a reading of Article 165, Paragraph 3 of the Companies Act, as detailed below.

With this repurchase, the Company has completed the repurchase of its treasury shares in accordance with the resolution at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 3 August 2015.

1. Type of shares repurchased	Common shares of the Company
2. Aggregate number of shares repurchased	41,500 shares
3. Aggregate amount of repurchase price of shares	192,605,150 yen
4. Repurchase date	4 August 2015 (Contract base)
5. Repurchase method	Market purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

## (For reference)

Details of the resolution at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 3 August 2015

(1) Type of shares to be repurchased	Common shares of the Company
(2) Aggregate number of shares that can be repurchased	Up to 41,500 shares (Percentage to total number of issued shares (excluding treasury shares): 0.00%)
(3) Aggregate amount of repurchase price of shares	Up to 206,000,000 yen
(4) Repurchase period	From 4 August 2015 through 7 August 2015